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6
14:18

1400 m
85.000 

CELEBRATING CENTURION MEMBER TERRY ANDREWS' BIRTHDAY CAPE D STAKES
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

54.50

Cold Breeze
3j. ch S (What A Winter - Gulf Breeze)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

G Van Niekerk

10.09 Durbanville 8 1250 26,0 K Steyn I'm So Pritti, Berry's Boogie, Tap Shoes
11.06 Kenilworth 8 1200 41,0 C Orffer Maritzburg Memory, Mon Petit Cherie, I'm S
26.05 Kenilworth 14 1000 26,0 C Zackey Worldcraft, Roccapina, Double Dash
13.04 Kenilworth 7 1000 26,0 C Orffer Furious Queen, Be Merry, American Ultra

2
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

51.50

Lana View
3j. b S (Visionaire - Lana Belle)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Team Valor International  & M

Joshwin Solomons

02.11 Kenilworth 11 1400 101,0 S Veale Goodnessgraciousme, Tuscan Romance, Al
05.10 Durbanville 9 1400 126,0 C F Dicken Garden Of Eden, Tuscan Romance, Double 
23.08 Durbanville 10 1250 26,0 C Orffer Jou Lekker Ding, Jet Green, Russian Royal

3
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

54.00

Dream Searcher
4j. b S (Erupt - Summer To Remember)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs A N Marcus, Kuben M

C Bantam

09.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 15,0 C Bantam Ozark, Hang Out The Stars, Dream Searche
05.10 Durbanville 3 1400 17,0 C Bantam Im The Buzz, What A Fortune, Dream Searc
03.09 Durbanville 9 1400 41,0 C Bantam Fly To Rio, Nile The Boss, Mothership
25.07 Durbanville 6 1400 15,0 L Mxothwa Cattaleya, Veronique, Eternal Optimist
11.06 Kenilworth 8 1200 51,0 L Mxothwa Royal Lytham, Im The Buzz, Grue Of Ice

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

52.50

Black Path
6j. b S (Pathfork - Black Belvedere)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

Kabelo Matsunyane

19.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 34,0 M Mjoka Senhora Victoria, Tres Chic, Black Path
29.10 Durbanville 7 1400 26,0 K Steyn Tres Chic, Family Power, My Only Weaknes
28.09 Durbanville 9 1250 34,0 O Noach Veronique, Ticket To Vegas, Grue Of Ice
10.09 Durbanville 6 1250 51,0 O Noach Jet Green, Hang Out The Stars, True Horizo
03.09 Durbanville 10 1400 34,0 X Carstens Fly To Rio, Nile The Boss, Mothership

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

57.00

Veronique
6j. b S (Pathfork - Dvina)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Ennion

Corne Orffer

16.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,3 R Fourie December Dawn, Royal Lytham, Veronique
26.10 Durbanville 4 1250 5,5 G Van Niekerk Captain's Destiny, Alltheboysiveloved, Royal
28.09 Durbanville 1 1250 7,0 G Van Niekerk Veronique, Ticket To Vegas, Grue Of Ice
03.09 Durbanville 7 1400 4,5 G Van Niekerk Fly To Rio, Nile The Boss, Mothership
03.08 Kenilworth 3 1400 7,5 J Solomons Cloud Chaser, Spirit's Unite, Veronique

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

57.00

Nile The Boss
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Secret Seven)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Yoogaysun Seebundhun

G Wright

26.10 Durbanville 5 1250 6,5 G Wright Captain's Destiny, Alltheboysiveloved, Royal
08.10 Durbanville 5 1000 9,0 L Mxothwa Lovers Lane, Electric Feels, Mrs Shackleton
21.09 Durbanville 3 1250 8,0 T Godden Ischyro, Try Me, Nile The Boss
03.09 Durbanville 2 1400 7,0 T Godden Fly To Rio, Nile The Boss, Mothership
23.08 Durbanville 3 1400 4,0 G Wright Heart Stealer, Ischyro, Nile The Boss

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

55.50

Fly To Rio
7j. b S (Pomodoro - Airbound)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: G W Ennion

A Arries

19.11 Kenilworth 8 1400 17,0 A Arries Senhora Victoria, Tres Chic, Black Path
29.10 Durbanville 10 1400 13,5 S Veale Tres Chic, Family Power, My Only Weaknes
05.10 Durbanville 8 1400 3,8 G Van Niekerk Im The Buzz, What A Fortune, Dream Searc
03.09 Durbanville 1 1400 26,0 A Andrews Fly To Rio, Nile The Boss, Mothership
03.08 Kenilworth 7 1400 21,0 O Noach Cloud Chaser, Spirit's Unite, Veronique

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

57.00

Ischyro
4j. ch W (Louis The King - Casha)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: L V Woodruff

Mpumelelo Mjoka

09.11 Kenilworth 6 1200 11,0 M Mjoka Augusta Blue, Prince Of Tibet, Rougarouin
19.10 Durbanville 6 1250 3,0 M Mjoka Prince Of Tibet, Champagne Mac, Captain's
21.09 Durbanville 1 1250 7,0 M Mjoka Ischyro, Try Me, Nile The Boss
23.08 Durbanville 2 1400 21,0 M Mjoka Heart Stealer, Ischyro, Nile The Boss
18.06 Kenilworth 9 1400 101,0 O Noach Song To The Moon, Terminator, Future Star

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

55.50

Hang Out The Stars
5j. b S (Querari - Light The Moon)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: D G Curran

Craig Zackey

09.11 Kenilworth 2 1600 9,0 C Zackey Ozark, Hang Out The Stars, Dream Searche
29.10 Durbanville 5 1400 7,0 R Fourie Tres Chic, Family Power, My Only Weaknes
05.10 Durbanville 4 1400 3,8 R Fourie Im The Buzz, What A Fortune, Dream Searc
10.09 Durbanville 2 1250 3,8 R Fourie Jet Green, Hang Out The Stars, True Horizo
03.09 Durbanville 4 1400 15,0 R Fourie Fly To Rio, Nile The Boss, Mothership

10
Box: 10
ML: 100,0

51.50

Blind Faith
6j. b S (Quasillo - Fear Not)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: J J Steyn

Oswald Noach

16.11 Kenilworth 10 1200 101,0 C Bantam December Dawn, Royal Lytham, Veronique
21.09 Durbanville 6 1400 126,0 C Bantam My Only Weakness, White Waters, Pocket 
23.08 Durbanville 10 1600 34,0 C Bantam State Capitol, My Only Weakness, Pocket D
11.06 Kenilworth 6 1400 51,0 C Bantam Rocking Peonie, Fairfield, Jet To The Sun
21.05 Kenilworth 7 1200 17,0 C Bantam Pushing Limits, Spirit Guide, United We Sta

11
Box: 11
ML: 15,0

61.50

Gold Index
5j. b W (Silvano - Black Current)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

R Khathi

09.11 Kenilworth 10 1600 9,0 A Arries Ozark, Hang Out The Stars, Dream Searche
21.09 Durbanville 9 1600 9,0 C Zackey Ozark, Golden Grey, Unsolved Riddle
10.09 Durbanville 6 1400 8,0 M Mjoka Augusta Blue, Spirit's Unite, Unsolved Riddl
03.08 Kenilworth 11 1400 13,5 G Wright Cloud Chaser, Spirit's Unite, Veronique
18.06 Kenilworth 1 1400 8,0 C Zackey Gold Index, Spirit's Unite, Fly To Rio

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

53.00

Lucky Thirteen
4j. b S (The United States - Brandy Nan)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

Keanen Steyn

23.11 Kenilworth 6 1600 21,0 O Noach Beer With The Boys, Future Frequency, Wa
05.11 Kenilworth 8 1800 26,0 M Mjoka Forgotten Song, English Mistress, Greenligh
08.10 Durbanville 4 1600 13,5 O Noach Kamchatka, Wehaveasituation, Wedding Be
21.09 Durbanville 7 1800 51,0 O Noach Commander Green, Courtly, Wood World
03.09 Durbanville 5 1800 34,0 O Noach Lady Springfield, Lavender Bay, English Mis

Ergebnis: Quoten:


